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06
06-08
07
07
07-29
07-29
10
10
11-23
12-15
12-15
13
13

Meeting Gaz de France, Paris, France
British Grand Prix, Silverstone, Great Britain
Australia v S. Africa, Sydney, Australia
IBF Heavyweight Ch’ship, Cologne, Germany
Tour de France, UK, Belgium, France
Asian Cup, Indonesia, Malaysia, Thailand, Vietnam
Athletissima 2007, Lausanne, Switzerland
All-Star Game, San Francisco, California
All-Africa Games, Algiers, Algeria
John Deere Classic, TPC Deere Run, Illinois
Scottish Open, Loch Lomond, Scotland
Golden Gala, Rome, Italy
World Cup III, Lucerne, Switzerland

Athletics
Formula 1
Rugby Union
Boxing
Cycling
Soccer
Athletics
Baseball
Various
Golf
Golf
Athletics
Rowing

All dates subject to change Sources: Sports federations, Associated Press

01/15
02
04
04-08
05-08
05-08

13-15
13-29
14
14-15
15
16-22
19-22
19-23
20-22
20-22
20-22
20-29
21
21
23-29
25
27-29
27-31
28
30-Aug 05
31-Aug 04

Horseracing
Athletics
Athletics
Rowing
Golf
Golf

Motorcycling
Various
Rugby Union
Tennis
Athletics
Tennis
Golf
Cricket
Formula 1
Motorcycling
Motorcycling
Archery
Rugby Union
Athletics
Tennis
Athletics
Cycling
Cricket
Horseracing

Tennis
Horseracing

WTA Acura Classic, San Diego, California
Goodwood Summer Festival, Sussex, England

MotoGP rd 10, Sachsenring, Germany
Pan American Games, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
N. Zealand v S. Africa, Christchurch, N. Zealand
Fed Cup semi-finals, U.S. v Russia, Italy v France
Norwich Union British Grand Prix, Sheffield, England
ATP Mercedes Cup, Stuttgart, Germany
136th British Open Championship, Carnoustie, Scotland
England v India, 1st Test, Lord’s, London, England
European Grand Prix, Nurburgring, Germany
MotoGP rd 11, Laguna Seca, California
World Superbike Ch’ship rd 9, Brno, Czech Rep.
World Outdoor Target Ch’ships, Leipzig, Germany
New Zealand v Australia, Auckland, New Zealand
Meeting de Atletismo Madrid 2007, Madrid, Spain
ATP Generali Open, Kitzbuhel, Austria
Herculis, Monte Carlo, Monaco
World BMX Championships, Victoria, Canada
England v India, 2nd Test, Trent Bridge, England
Diamond Day, Ascot, England

Irish Derby/Oaks, The Curragh, Co. Kildare, Ireland
Athens Super Grand Prix, Athens, Greece
Zagreb 2007, Zagreb, Croatia
Henley Royal Regatta, Henley on Thames, England

The INTERNATIONAL, Castle Rock, Colorado
Smurfit Kappa European Open, The K Club, Dublin, Ireland


